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Table A40: Central Tutume males

Age 1(x) q(x.n) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
0 100000 0.013824 1382 98744 6573640 65.7
1 98617.58 0.011911 1175 391536 6474896 65.7
5 97442.98 0.006479 631 485637 6083360 62.4
10 96811.65 0.001499 145 483695 5597724 57.8
15 96666.54 0.007975 771 481827 5114028 52.9
20 95895.62 0.020801 1995 474930 4632201 48.3
25 93900.91 0.023736 2229 464340 4157271 443
30 91672.08 0.051702 4740 447131 3692931 40.3
35 86932.48 0.048785 4241 424096 3245799 37.3
40 82691.53 0.059133 4890 400802 2821704 34.1
45 77801.74 0.036338 2827 382053 2420901 31.1
50 74974.55 0.076612 5744 361253 2038848 27.2
55 69230.63 0.077392 5358 332789 1677595 24.2
60 63872.72 0.091698 5857 305053 1344806 21.1
65 58015.71 0.120449 6988 272966 1039754 17.9
70 51027.78 0.146689 7485 236126 766788 15.0
75 43542.58 0.135464 5898 203394 530662 12.2
80 37644.14 1 37644 327267 327267 8.7

Table A41: Central Tutume females

Age 1(x) q(x.n) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
0 100000 0.020229 2023 98200.97 6684077 66.84077
1 97977 0.011516 1128 389077.4 6585876 67.21855
5 96849 0.003494 338 483397.7 6196798 63.9843
10 96510 0.003992 385 481588.6 5713400 59.19987
15 96125 0.011938 1148 478158.3 5231812 54.42712
20 94978 0.021785 2069 470236 4753654 50.05031
25 92908 0.041189 3827 455570.8 4283418 46.10363
30 89082 0.049301 4392 434829.7 3827847 42.97008
35 84690 0.069444 5881 408415.1 3393017 40.06401
40 78809 0.043492 3428 385114.2 2984602 37.87147
45 75381 0.046414 3499 368289.3 2599488 34.48456
50 71882 0.056792 4082 348917.1 2231198 31.03954
55 67800 0.037271 2527 332499.1 1882281 27.76221
60 65273 0.04357 2844 319543.5 1549782 23.74304
65 62429 0.065331 4079 302116.6 1230239 19.70615
70 58351 0.060187 3512 283219.6 928122.1 15.90595
75 54839 0.102154 5602 261774.9 644902.5 11.75999
80 49237 1 49237 383127.6 383127.6 7.78134

Statistics Botswana Population & Housing Census 2011 ANALYTICAL REPORT




